
To give possession of shops in Auto Market, Hansi


*274 Sh. Vinod Bhayana, M.L.A.: Will the Urban Local Bodies Minister be pleased to state:-

(a) Whether it is a fact that an announcement has been made by the Hon’ble Chief Minister in year 2016 in Hansi Assembly Constituency for the traders of the Auto Market, Hansi to give possession of shops in the under construction Auto Market till 31st December,

2016; and

(b) Whether it is a fact that 25% amount for the said shops has also been deposited by the Auto Market traders upto March, 2019 but the possession of said shops has not been provided so far; if so, the time by which the possession of above said shops is likely to be given?

    (Notice received on 24.02.2020)


Reply:

a) Yes, Sir.

b) Out of 286 traders who were issued letter of intent after draw,

165 traders had deposited the 25% amount up to 31st March,

2019 and 108 traders deposited 25% amount up to 30.04.2019

(i.e. total 273 traders deposited 25% amount). Of these 273 traders, 207 traders have been offered possession till date and rest of 66 traders will be issued offer of possession shortly. The details are summarized as under:-

Letter of Intent issued 286

25% amount deposited up to 31.03.2019  165

25% amount deposited up to 30.04.2019 108

Total  273

Offer of Possession issued 207

Offer of Possession to be issued shortly 66

Shopkeepers who have not deposited the
25% amount, hence offer of possession
could not be issued to them.

13

Grand Total 286


vkWVks ekdZsV esa nqdkuksa dk dCtk nsuk

*274- Jh fouksn H;kuk] ,eŒ,yŒ,Œ % D;k 'kgjh LFkkuh; fudk; ea=h d`Ik;k crk,axs fd &

¼d½ D;k ;g rF; gS fd o"kZ 2016 esa gkalh fo/kkulHkk fuokZpu{ks= esa ekuuh; eq[;ea=h

}kjk ?kks"k.kk dh xbZ Fkh fd 31 fnlEcj] 2016 rd fuekZ.kk/khu vkWVks ekdsZV esa nqdkuksa dk dCtk] vkWVks ekdsZV gkalh ds O;kikfj;ksa dks ns fn;k tk,xk( rFkk

¼[k½ D;k ;g Hkh rF; gS fd ekpZ] 2019 rd vkWVks ekdZsV ds O;kikfj;ksa }kjk mDr nqdkuksa ds fy, 25 izfr'kr jkf'k Hkh tek djok nh xbZ gS] ijUrq vc rd mDr nqdkuksa dk dCtk ugha fn;k x;k( ;fn gka] rks mijksDr nqdkuksa dk dCtk dc rd fn, tkus dh laHkkouk gS \

      ¼lwpuk fnukad 24-02-2020 dks feyh½

mRrj%

 ¼d½ gkWa] Jh ekuth]

 ¼[k½ ykVjh djus ds Ik”pkr 286 O;kikfj;ksa dks tkjh fd, x, vk”k; i=ksa esa ls 165

O;kikfj;ksa }kjk fnukad 31 ekpZ] 2019 rd 25 izfr'kr jkf'k o 108 O;kikfj;ksa }kjk fnukad

30-04-2019 dks 25 izfr'kr jkf'k tek djok nh xbZ Fkh ¼vFkkZr dqy 273 O;kikfj;ksa }kjk 25 izfr'kr jkf'k tek djok nh xbZ½A 273 O;kikfj;ksa essa ls vc rd 207 O;kikfj;ksa dks dCts dh is”kd”k dh tk pqdh gS vkSj cdk;k 66 O;kfj;ksa dks 'kh?kz gh dCts dh is”kd”k tkjh dj nh tk,xhA budk fooj.k fuEukuqlkj gS%&

vk”k; i= tkjh fd, x, 286

fnukad 31-03-2019 rd 25 izfr'kr jkf'k tek djokbZ xbZ  165

fnukad 34-04-2019 rd 25 izfr'kr jkf'k tek djokbZ xbZ  108

;ksx 273

dCts dh is”kd”k 207

dCts dh is”kd”k 'kh?kz gh dj nh tk,xh 66

ftu O;kikfj;ksa }kjk 25 izfr'kr jkf'k dks tek ugha djok;k
x;k blfy, mUgsa dCts dh is”kd”k ugha dh xbZ
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dqy ;ksx 286

